



## **Vacancies on Committees and Commissions**

The Township of Esquimalt is currently accepting applications from individuals interested in serving the community as a member of an advisory committee or commission and encourage residents of Esquimalt to apply. Esquimalt Council will be considering applications for appointments to:

- 1. Advisory Planning Commission
  - To advise Council on all matters respecting land use, community planning and proposed bylaws and permits under the *Local Government Act*.
  - Vacancies for appointments of two-year terms starting January 1, 2024 December 31, 2025.
- 2. APC Design Review Committee
  - To advise Council on matters of urban design with respect to development permits, amendments to the Official Community Plan and Zoning Bylaws, and heritage alteration permits.
  - Vacancies for appointments of two-year terms starting January 1, 2024 December 31, 2025. See section 8 of the Advisory Planning Commission Bylaw on <a href="www.esquimalt.ca">www.esquimalt.ca</a> for membership requirements.
  - A member of the Architectural Institute of BC (AIBC) for a two-year term starting January 1, 2024 December 31, 2025.
    Please apply directly to AIBC at <a href="mailto:designpanels@aibc.ca">designpanels@aibc.ca</a> by forwarding your latest CV along with the AIBC's Advisory Design Panel Application Form which can be found here: <a href="https://aibc.ca/wp-content/uploads/files/2023/08/AIBC-Advisory-Design-Panel-Application-Aug-2023.pdf">https://aibc.ca/wp-content/uploads/files/2023/08/AIBC-Advisory-Design-Panel-Application-Aug-2023.pdf</a>
  - 3. Environment, Parks & Recreation Advisory Committee

To advise Council and staff, as requested, on Environment, Parks, and Recreation issues.

- Vacancies for appointments of two-year terms starting January 1, 2024 December 31, 2025.
- 1 vacancy for a Youth Representative for a one-year term starting Fall 2023 to June 30, 2024. Applicants must be between the ages of 13 and 18, be a resident of Esquimalt or in full-time attendance at a school located within Esquimalt.

Terms of Reference for the Committees are available on our website. Anyone interested in being considered for an appointment is invited to submit an application form (available at <a href="https://www.esquimalt.ca">www.esquimalt.ca</a> or at the Municipal Hall) and a résumé listing professional and volunteer experience, interests, and current community affiliations to: Corporate Services Department, 1229 Esquimalt Road, Esquimalt, BC, V9A 3P1, or by email to <a href="mailto:corporate.services@esquimalt.ca">corporate.services@esquimalt.ca</a> by 4:30 p.m., Thursday, October 19, 2023.

Applicants will be notified of an interview date and time if required. Please contact Corporate Services at <a href="mailto:corporate.services@esquimalt.ca">corporate.services@esquimalt.ca</a> for further information.